MRO 2525

:;:-“r Y Tl ] PELLIT A I NG e dena L i . be I, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
g ]
R - 03 2§ '1 99 LY @n Pawnt and Trademar Of
——— [ v
Q2 o s 100990334 tached orginal documents or copy thereot

y(les):

[BES) patent & TMOTe T W

. Purolator Products Company

o

o v v address of raceiving party(les):
Name: Facet Holding Co., Inc.

Intemal Address: One Towne Centre

John P. Hains

Name:

Street Address; 501 John James Audubon Parkwa;
Q Individual(s) Q Association
Q General Partnership O Limited Partnership | City: Amherst State: NY_z)p: 14228
® Corporation-State Delaware
Q Other Q individual(s) citizenship
Additional narne(s) of conveying pacty(ies) sttached? (J Yes & No Q Association
8 General Partnership
. Limited Partnership.
3. Nature of conveyance: @W Delaware
@ Assignment ' Q Merger Q Other
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name ‘il assignee is not domicled in the Unied States, & domestic represaniative
Q Other designation is attached: Qves - Qno
{Designetions must be a seperate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 12, 1999 Addtional rame(s) & addressise) sttached? Yves TNo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): -
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark registration No.(s)
75/227179 ‘ See attached list. o
Additional numbers sttached? &) Yes JNo ,
5. Name and address of 0 whom comespondence 6. Total number of and 1
pasty ™ s s mll 47

Lippes, Silverstein, Mathias & Wexler
intemal Address:

Strest Addrass: 28 Church Street

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)................. $__940.00

@ Enciosed
Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account

700 Guaranty Building

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page I payirig by depasit account)

of the oniginal document.

John P. Hains

C“YI Buffalo gh NY 2P 14202
o# /20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000203 75227179 DO NOT USE T1#8 SPACE
c w.w w
Pt 90,00 0P
9. Statsment and /

. To the best of my knowiedge and bellef, mmmmmnmmwmwmwpybatmecopy

Ll

February 12, 1999

' Name of Person Signing

Tﬂdemm"“ : 3

OMB No. 0051-0011 (ep. 4/94)

Pt s L e e WD G G S WENY ADUR D Y WD IS MR ADEE TVVY AR SR e WL

- G— . W - e T A, W T T ST e WTRT e g e eww v

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0701



EXHIBIT A

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY TO FACET HOLDING CO., INC.

Mark

AXI-FLOW
FACET-TORK
FUERL-GARD
POSITORK
DUSTGRABBER
DUSTGRABBER
FACET-AIRE
HANDI-PUMP
MARK 80
MICROBON
POROMET
POSTI-STOP
PURQO PLEAT
FACET
FACET LOGC
FUEL GARD
GO-NG-GO
HEATSTAR
METALEDGE
MICRODELTA
MICROEDGE
MICROFIL
MICROLOX
MICROMESH
MICROPLEAT

MOISTURE GUARD

PER
POROFELT
POROFLO
POROLOY

POROLOY & DESIGN

POROMESH
POROPLATE
POROPROBE
POSITORK
ZENITH

Application

POROPILUS

Registration No.,

1216411
13953181
733404
715739
1762667
1259356
1197189
1132577
1768559
1123201
2021241
1926369
2036308
1148543
1165986
733404
715038
1144753
180432
1504699
706339
706340
706338
706341
706342
2121444
853200
1380275
1118612
705984
602900
705227
793342
142092
715739
518280

75/227179

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0702



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned PUROLATOR PRODUCTS
COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to FACET HOLDING
CO. INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of
business at One Towne Centre, 501 John James Audubon Parkway,
Amherst, New York 14228, all of its right, title and interest in
the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto,
all registrations therecf, and the goodwill of the business
associated therewith, including the right to sue for past

infringement.

Datad: 12 CRIVARY 1999

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: o L
Gerald S. e

Lipp é; Secretary

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/24/1999 REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0703



