OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0701

## EXHIBIT A PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY TO FACET HOLDING CO., INC.

75/227179

Mark	Registration No.
AXI-FLOW	1216411
FACET-TORK	1393181
FUEL-GARD	733404
POSITORK	715739
DUSTGRABBER	1762667
DUSTGRABBER	1259356
FACET-AIRE	1197189
HANDI-PUMP	1132577
MARK 80	1768559
MICROBON	1123201
POROMET	2021241
POSI-STOP	1926369
PURO PLEAT	2036308
FACET	1148543
FACET LOGO	1165986
FUEL GARD	733404
GO-NO-GO	715038
HEATSTAR	1144753
METALEDGE	180432
MICRODELTA	1504699
MICROEDGE	706339
MICROFIL	706340
MICROLOX	706338
MICROMESH	706341
MICROPLEAT	706342
MOISTURE GUARD	2121444
PER	853200
POROFELT	1380275
POROFLO	1118612
POROLOY	705984
POROLOY & DESIGN	602900
POROMESH	705227
POROPLATE	793342
POROPROBE	142092
POSITORK	715739
ZENITH	518280
<u>Application</u>	

POROPLUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0702

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For value received, the undersigned PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, hereby assigns to FACET HOLDING CO. INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One Towne Centre, 501 John James Audubon Parkway, Amherst, New York 14228, all of its right, title and interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, all registrations thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Dated: 12 FEBRUARY 1999

**RECORDED: 02/24/1999** 

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY

By: Gerald S. Lippes, Secretary

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1871 FRAME: 0703**